

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5790-5791/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2012 in MCRLC No.11449/2010 & MCRLC No.11457/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

DEEPMALA BHATNAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK BHATNAGAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 09/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

The operation of the impugned order of the High Court shall remain stayed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master