

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5790-5791/2012

DEEPMALA BHATNAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK BHATNAGAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel despite undertaking given on the last date has failed to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 6 and 8. Compliance be made by 27.2.2013 failing which further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

Respondent No.7 is reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |