

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5790-5791/2012

DEEPMALA BHATNAGAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK BHATNAGAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that on the last date the ld. counsel, Mr S.K.Tyagi has accepted notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 6 and 8 and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit but till date no steps seems to have been taken by him. Therefore, these respondents are ordered to proceed ex parte.

Respondent no.7 is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared on his behalf.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj