

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1926-1927/2013

DEEPMALA BHATNAGAR

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

DEEPAK BHATNAGAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 12/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not furnished fresh and complete address of respondent no.2 so far. The same be filedb within three weeks. Issue notice thereafter.

Counter affidavit is filed by respondent no. 7.

Respondent nos. 1, 3 to 6 and 8 has already been served but none appeared on their behalf.

List on 12.01.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar