

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1926-1927/2013

DEEPMALA BHATNAGAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK BHATNAGAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 03/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Appellant is granted two weeks' further time for taking fresh steps for effecting service on respondent No.2.

(CHETAN ARORA)
SR.P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR