

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s). 1926-1927/2013

DEEPMALA BHATNAGAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK BHATNAGAR & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Manjula Chaurasia,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent no. 2 is avoiding to accept notice although the address is correct. He prays that service may be effected on respondent no.2 through the Court below where the proceeding is pending. The prayer is allowed.

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant to take steps for fresh notice upon respondent no.2 through the Court below.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master(Madhu Narula)
Court Master